IBM Insight for SAP R/3
Results of Analysis for
Sample
R/3 System: LC2
Monday, October 20, 2003 - Monday, October 27, 2003
Report Prepared by IBM America's Techline
October 30, 2003

IBM Insight for SAP R/3
Component Information
Component Release Level Description
SAP_APPL 45B 45
SAP_BASIS 45B 45
LC2: 10/20/03 - 10/27/03 Page 6 of 57
IBM Insight for SAP R/3
Patch Information
Patch Date Description
SAPKITAR23 05/15/2003 Application Servicetools for R/3 45B
SAPKITLPMA 05/15/2003 Solution Tools Plugin
SAPKD00028 05/13/2003 SPAM/SAINT Update - Version 45B/0037
SAPKITLP1G 08/24/2002 Solution Tools Plugin (ST-PI 003A_45B)
SAPKQNA310 11/03/2001 SAP_NOTES 45B: Änderungsstückliste (/SAPNOTES/INST10)
SAPKIGG310 11/03/2001 IS-SW 2.0A: patch 0010, CRT for SAPKH45B39 - 40
SAPKH45B40 11/03/2001 Hot Package 40 (Note 62119 ! Extra Large !)
SAPKH45B39 11/03/2001 Hot Package 39 (Note 62119 ! Extra Large !)
SAPKIGG309 11/03/2001 IS-SW 2.0A: patch 0009, CRT for SAPKH45B37 - 38
SAPKH45B38 11/03/2001 Hot Package 38 (Note 62119 ! Extra Large !)
SAPKH45B37 11/03/2001 Hot Package 37 (Note 62119 ! Extra Large !)
SAPKIGG308 11/03/2001 IS-SW 2.0A: patch 0008, CRT for SAPKH45B33 - 36
SAPKH45B36 11/03/2001 Hot Package 36 (Note 62119 ! Extra Large !)
SAPKH45B35 11/03/2001 Hot Package 35 (Note 62119 ! Extra Large !)
SAPKH45B34 11/03/2001 Hot Package 34 (Note 62119 ! Extra Large !)
SAPKH45B33 11/03/2001 Hot Package 33 (Note 62119 ! Extra Large !)
SAPKIGG307 03/08/2001 IS-SW 2.0A: patch 0007, CRT for SAPKH45B22 - 32
SAPKH45B32 03/08/2001 Hot Package 32 (Note 62119 ! Extra Large !)
SAPKH45B31 03/08/2001 Hot Package 31 (Note 62119 ! Extra Large !)
SAPKH45B30 03/08/2001 Hot Package 30 (Note 62119 ! Extra Large !)
SAPKH45B29 03/08/2001 Hot Package 29 (Note 62119 ! Extra Large !)
SAPKH45B28 03/08/2001 Hot Package 28 (Note 62119 ! Extra Large !)
SAPKH45B27 03/08/2001 Hot Package 27 (Note 62119 ! Extra Large !)
SAPKH45B26 03/08/2001 Hot Package 26 (Note 62119 ! Extra Large !)
SAPKH45B25 03/08/2001 Hot Package 25 (Note 62119 ! Extra Large !)
SAPKH45B24 03/08/2001 Hot Package 24 (Note 62119 ! Extra Large !)
SAPKH45B23 03/08/2001 Hot Package 23 (Note 62119 ! Extra Large !)
SAPKH45B22 03/08/2001 Hot Package 22 (Note 62119 ! Extra Large !)
SAPKIGG306 03/07/2001 IS-SW 2.0A: patch 0006, CRT for SAPKH45B19 - 21
SAPKH45B21 03/07/2001 Hot Package 21 (Note 62119 ! Extra Large !)
SAPKH45B20 03/07/2001 Hot Package 20 (Note 62119 ! Extra Large !)
SAPKH45B19 03/07/2001 Hot Package 19 (Note 62119 ! Extra Large !)
SAPKIGG305 03/07/2001 IS-SW 2.0A: CRT for SAPKH45B14 - SAPKH45B18
LC2: 10/20/03 - 10/27/03 Page 7 of 57
IBM Insight for SAP R/3
Patch Information - continued
Patch Date Description
SAPKH45B18 03/07/2001 Hot Package 18 (Note 62119 ! Extra Large !)
SAPKH45B17 03/07/2001 Hot Package 17 (Note 62119 ! Extra Large !)
SAPKH45B16 03/07/2001 Hot Package 16 (Note 62119 ! Extra Large !)
SAPKH45B15 03/07/2001 Hot Package 15 (Note 62119 ! Extra Large !)
SAPKH45B14 03/07/2001 Hot Package 14 (Note 62119 ! Extra Large !)
SAPKIGG304 03/06/2001 IS-SW 20A: patch 0004, CRT for SAPKH45B12-13
SAPKH45B13 03/06/2001 Hot Package 13 (Note 62119 ! Extra Large !)
SAPKH45B12 03/06/2001 Hot Package 12 (Note 62119 ! Extra Large !)
SAPKIGG303 03/06/2001 IS-SW 20A: patch 0003, CRT for SAPKH45B10 - 11
SAPKH45B11 03/06/2001 Hot Package 11 (Note 62119 ! Extra Large !)
SAPKH45B10 03/06/2001 Hot Package 10 (Note 62119 ! Extra Large !)
SAPKIGG302 03/06/2001 IS-SW 20A: Patch 0002, CRT for SAPKH45B08-09
SAPKH45B09 03/06/2001 Hot Package 9 (Note 62119 ! Extra Large !)
SAPKH45B08 03/06/2001 Hot Package 8 (Note 62119 ! Extra Large !)
SAPKIGG301 03/06/2001 IS-SW 20A: Patch 0001, CRT for SAPKH45B04-07
SAPKH45B07 03/06/2001 Hot Package 7 (Note 62119 ! Extra Large !)
SAPKH45B06 03/06/2001 Hot Package 6 (Note 62119 ! Extra Large !)
SAPKH45B05 03/06/2001 Hot Package 5 (Note 62119 ! Extra Large !)
SAPKH45B04 03/06/2001 Hot Package 4 (Note 62119 ! Extra Large !)
SAPKIGG300 03/06/2001 IS-SW 20A: CRT for SAPKH45B01 - SAPKH45B03
SAPKH45B03 03/06/2001 Hot Package 3 (Note 62119 ! Extra Large !)
SAPKH45B02 03/06/2001 Hot Package 2 (Note 62119 ! Extra Large !)
SAPKH45B01 03/06/2001 Hot Package 1 for R/3 4.5B
LC2: 10/20/03 - 10/27/03 Page 8 of 57
IBM Insight for SAP R/3
Active Users
00:00 02:00 04:00 06:00 08:00 10:00 12:00 14:00 16:00 18:00 20:00 22:00 24:00 0